CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caribbean Cuisine International Corp.		10/20/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlobeSource Consumer Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	4970 SW 72nd Avenue	
Internal Address:	109	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33155	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919383	LATIN GOURMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)418-2768

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-0100

Email: sgitler@hwglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Gitler

Address Line 1: 2461 South Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 522

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-0295
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart L. Gitler
Signature:	/Stewart L. Gitler/
	I RADEIVIARN

900145722 REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0427

Date:	10/20/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=TrademarkAssignment-LatinGourmet#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARIBBEAN CUISINE INTERNATIONAL CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida, USA having offices at 14361 Southwest 142nd Street, Miami, Florida 33186 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is owner of the trademark embodied in:

U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,919,383 LATIN GOURMET & design; and

WHEREAS, GlobeSource Consumer Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida, having offices at 4970 SW 72nd Ave. #109, Miami, Florida 33155 US (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of this <u>20th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2009.

CARIBBEAN CUISINE INTERNATIONAL CORP.

By:

Name: Miguel Martinez

Title: President

State: Florida County: Mudoui Pade

JESSICA CANIZARES

Motory Public - Suns of Florids

My Commission Express Jun 4, 2011

Commission # 00 881888

Bonded Through Malloral Mallory Asso.

RECORDED: 10/20/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004081 FRAME: 0429